

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2016

Bradley D'Lima ...Petitioner

Versus

Omprakash Gutpa and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A Merchant ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016

Mr.Salvador Furtado ...Petitioner

Versus

Mr.Omprakash Gupta and anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Ashok P. Mundargi, Senior Advocate i/b. M/s. Mulla & Mulla &
CBC for the petitioner in WP/4604/2016 and WP/4593/2016.

Mr.Ayaz Khan i/b.Smt. Zehra Charamia for the petitioner in
WP/2633/2018.

Ms.Anuradha Mane for the State in all writ petitions.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER 2019.

P.C. :

The Registry will post all writ petitions together on 18th
November 2019.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]