

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4604/2016

Bradley D'lima **Petitioner.**

V/s.

Omprakash Gupta and Anr. **Respondents.**

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4593/2016

Mr.Salvador Furtado **Petitioner.**

V/s

Omprakash Gupta and Anr. **Respondents.**

.....

Mr.A.P.Mundargi, Amit Ghag alongwith Mr. J.J. Kakallia and Sandeep Goyal Advocates i/b M/s Mulla and Mulla & Craigie Blunt and Caroe for the petitioners.

Mrs. AA Mane for Respondent no.1.

Mr.S.V.Gavand, APP for State/Respondent no.2.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 14TH JANUARY 2020.

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that out of 3 petitions, one petition is not traceable. Therefore, these petitions needs to be adjourned.
2. The learned senior counsel submits that there is no likelihood of framing of Charge in near future and therefore, he has no objection for adjournment provided, other side should not insist for framing of Charge.
3. Be that, as it may; stand over to 25th February 2020.
4. Registry to trace out the missing papers.
5. Liberty is granted to circulate these petitions if need so arises.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)

