

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A Merchant .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2016

Bradley D'lima .....PETITIONER

V/S

Omprakash Gupta And Anr .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016

Mr. Salvador Furtado .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Omprakash Gupta And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Ghagh a/w Bhavna Singh Jaipuria a/w Parekh Patkar  
i/by Mulla and Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Petitioner  
in WP/4593/2016 and WP/4604/2016.

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Aditya Talpade a/w Pratik  
Karande for Petitioner in WP/2633/2018.

Mr. Ashok Gawai APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J**

**DATE : 3rd April, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/04/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**