

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.06.25
15:57:38
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016

Salvador Furtado .. Petitioner
Vs.
Omprakash Gupta & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2016**

Bradley D'lima .. Petitioner
Vs.
Omprakash Gupta & Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhinav Chandrachud, Counsel a/w Amit Ghag, Sandeep Goyal, D.J. Kakalia i/b Mulla & Mulla & CBC for the petitioner in WP 4593 of 2016
Mr. A.A. Palkar, APP for the respondent – State
Ms. Anuradha A. Mane, Spl. PP for the respondent
Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for the respondent-State in WP 4604 of 2016
.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 24th JUNE, 2024.

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the learned APP.
2. Part heard.
3. List on 15th July 2024.

4. In the meanwhile, the trial Court shall keep the matter in abeyance till the next date.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)