

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016**

Mr. Salvador Furtado ..... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Mr. Omprakash Gupta and anr. .... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018**

Javed A. Merchant ..... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. .... Respondents

Mr. Amit Ghag along with Mr. Sandeep Goyal i/b. Mulla and Mulla  
& Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Petitioner in WP/4593/2016.  
Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Aditya Talpade and Mr. Pratik  
Karande and Ms. Namasri Bhanushali for the Petitioner in  
WP/2633/2018 and WP/4604/2016.  
Mr. P.N. Dabholkar, APP for the State in WP/4593/2016.  
Ms. R.V. Newton, APP for the State in WP/2633/2018.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) Learned counsel for the respective parties submitted that these two matters can be taken up for hearing along with Criminal Writ Petition No.4604/2016 even though the same were previously detagged on 06<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.
- 2) Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**