

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016

Mr. Salvador Furtado ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mr. Omprakash Gupta and anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018**

Javed A. Merchant ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2016**

Bradley D'lima ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mr. Omprakash Gupta and anr. ... Respondents

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud with Mr. Amit Ghag and Mr. Sandeep Goyal
i/b. Mulla and Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe for the Petitioner in
WP/4593/2016 and WP/4604/2014.
Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Aditya Talpade, Mr. Pratik Karande
and Mr. Ishaan Singh Jain for the Petitioner in WP/2633/2018.
Ms. P.N. Dabholkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 16th OCTOBER, 2024

P.C. :-

- . By consent, stand over to 10th December, 2024.
- 2) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)