

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2016

Mr. Salvador Furtado ... Applicant

Versus

Mr. Omprakash Gupta And Anr ... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.01.23
12:36:05 +0530

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2018

Javed A Merchant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2016

Bradley D'lima

VERSUS

Omprakash Gupta And Anr

Dr.Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Mr.Amit Ghag, Mr.Tushad Kakalia, Mr.Sandeep Goyal i/b Mulla and Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe, for the Petitioner in WP Nos.4593 and 4604 of 2026.

Mr.Parvez Memon a/w Mr.Aditya Talpade, Mr.Pratik Karande, Mr.Akash Sabale, Ms.Diksha Talpade, Ms.Prajwal Padole, Ms.Prachi Kabra i/b Aditya Talpade, for the Petitioner in WP No.633 of 2018.

Ms.Megha Bajoria, SPP, for Respondent No.1-UOI.

N.S.Kamble

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned SPP.
2. At the request of SPP, stand over to 9th February 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)